

2nd
on A/c bill

dt - 03/05/24

18

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Construction of M/R road from Barua to Mahadeti to ping (Saday tole)					
Agency:- Alam Enterprises & Brothers.					
Agreement NO - 16/MBD/2023-24 (MR-3054 under New Maintenance Policy 2018)					
Date of commencement (as per w/order):- 08/08/2023					
Date of completion (as per w/order):- 07/05/2024					
Actual date of completion:- 30/04/2024					
ABSTRACT OF COST.					
Item No-29 Clearing & grubbing road land - - - E/I					
Qty V/P = 04 of TMB					
0.16 Ha @ Rs. 72697.86 per Ha = Rs. 11632.00					
Item No-30 Construction of Subgrade & earthen shoulders with approved - - - E/I					
Qty V/P - 16 of TMB					
894.38 m ³ @ Rs. 261.22 per m ³ = Rs. 233630.00					
Item No-31 Screaming the existing road surface - - - - E/I					
Qty V/P - 08 of TMB					
914.50 m ² @ Rs. 20.47 per m ² = Rs. 18720.00					
Item No-32 Construction of Granular Sub Base - - - - E/I					
Qty V/P - 09 of TMB					
57.70 m ³ @ Rs. 3786.43 per m ³ = Rs. 218477.00					
Total = Rs. 482459.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F = B.	482459.00
<u>Item No-33</u>	Providing laying spread- ing & compacting of WBM Gr III - - - E/I				
	Qty V/P-10 of TMB				
	65.96 m ³	@	B. 5210.48	Per m ³ = B.	343683.00
<u>Item No-34</u>	Providing and applying polymer coat - - - E/I				
	Qty V/P-11 of TMB				
	879.20 m ²	@	B. 59.76	Per m ² = B.	52541.00
<u>Item No-35</u>	Providing and apply- ing tack coat with B.E (PS1) - - - E/I				
	879.20 m ² V/P-11 of TMB				
	2651.60 m ² V/P-12 of TMB				
	3530.80 m ²	@	B. 20.57	Per m ² = B.	72629.00
<u>Item No-36</u>	Providing laying and rolling of close graded premix surfa- cing - - - E/I				
	Qty V/P-11 of TMB				
	879.20 m ²	@	B. 287.62	Per m ² = B.	252876.00
<u>Item No-37</u>	Providing and laying Semi dense bituminous concrete - - - E/I				
	Qty V/P-12 of TMB				
	66.29 m ³	@	B. 15400.36	Per m ³ = B.	1020890.00
	Total = B. 2225078.00				

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F = B.		2225078.00
<u>Item No - 38</u> Construction of Day					
Lean Concrete - - El					
Qty v/p. 05 of TMB					
54.10 m ³ @ Rs. 6187.68 Per m ³ = Rs.					334753.00
<u>Item No - 39</u> Construction of un-rem.					
forced C.C. Pavements					
514.96 m ³ v/p. 05 of TMB					
48.80 m ³ v/p. 07 of TMB					
Limit to 515 m ³					4551630.00
563.76 m ³ @ Rs. 8836.40 Per m ³ = Rs.					4981609.00
<u>Item No - 40</u> R.C.C. m-15 grade					
Km stone.					
Ordinary Km stones					
Qty v/p. 13 of TMB					
2 Nos @ Rs. 3204.66 each = Rs.					6409.00
<u>Item No - 41</u> R.C.C. m-15 grade					
Kilometre stone.					
200 m stone (precast)					
Qty v/p. 13 of TMB.					
6 Nos @ Rs. 866.21 each = Rs.					5197.00
<u>Item No - 42</u> Providing & fixing of					
retro. reflectorised - - El					
600 mm equilateral triangle					
Qty v/p. 13 of TMB					
16 Nos @ Rs. 5756.63 each = Rs.					92106.00
<u>Item No - 42</u> providing & fixing of					
road stud - - - El					
Total = Rs.					7645152.00
Continuation					7215773.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F = B.		7213173.00 4645152.00
Qty VIP-13 of TMB					
80 Nos @ Rs. 294.11 each = Rs.					23529.00
<u>Item No-43</u> Providing & fixing of					
typical masonry wall					
informatory signs					
board with logo - - - EIT					
2 Nos VIP-05 of TMB					
1 No. VIP-12 of TMB					
3 Nos @ Rs. 14822.68 each = Rs.					44468.00
<u>Item No-45</u> Providing & fixing					
of retro-reflected					
Cauterising - - - EIT					
600 mm side circle.					
Qty VIP-14 of TMB					
12 Nos @ Rs. 7324.44 each = Rs.					87893.00
<u>Item No-46</u> Providing & fixing					
of retro-reflected					
Cauterising - - - EIT					
600 mm x 450 mm rectangular					
Qty VIP-14 of TMB					
8 Nos. @ Rs. 7163.96 each = Rs.					57312.00
<u>Item No-47</u> P.C.C m-15 grade					
boundary pillars - - - EIT					
Qty VIP-13 of TMB					
20 Nos @ Rs. 742.73 each = Rs.					14855.00
Total Rs.					7893209.00 7443230.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F = B.		7495230.00 4873209.00
Item No-48	Planting of trees				
	4 their maint. - E11				
	Qty VIP-14 of TMB				
	80 Nos @ Rs. 1224.40 each = Rs.				97952.00
Item No-49	Road marking with				
	hot applied thermoplastic				
	compound - E11				
	Qty VIP-15 of TMB				
	328.20 m ² @ Rs. 712.21 Rs m ² = Rs.				233747.00
	Total Rs.				7774929.00 8204908.00
	Add GST @ 18% = (+) Rs.				1399487.00
	Add Labour @ 1% = (+) Rs.				1476883.00 77749.00 82049.00
	Add previously Signiorage				
	Fee VIP. 05 of TMB = (+) Rs.				58224.00
	Add Signiorage Fee for				
	this bill VIP. 17 of TMB = (+) Rs.				29437.00
	Total Rs.				933982.00 9851501.00
	Less @ 10 % below as per				
	tender agreement = (-) Rs.				933982.00 985150.00
	Total = Rs.				8866351.00
	Deduction:- Payment done for left				8405844.00
	on the bill VIP. 05 of TMB = (-) Rs.				5328600.00
	Net Total = Rs.				3537751.00
					3077244.00
	Bilal 03/05/24 E.				